BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

| AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE UNIVERSAL |) | Case No 2016-00059 |
|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------|
| SERVICE FUND |) | |

Response to Commission Order

In response to Commission Order Dated July 22, 2021, Peoples Telecom, LLC responds as follows:

- 1. Attachment A provides all Emergency Broadband ("EBB") services provided by Peoples Telecom, LLC under the Federal EBB program.
- 2. All EBB services are provided on a standalone unbundled basis from phone services.
- 3. Peoples Telecom, LLC believes it is fully compliant with state and federal EBB requirements.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Brian P. McCoy
Brian P. McCoy
Attorney to Peoples Telecom, LLC
Cooperative, Corp.

Triplett & McCoy Law Office 464 Main St. South P.O. Box 1294 McKee, KY 40447 T: 606-287-3280 F: 888-236-7146

brian@triplettmccoy.com

Case No. 2016-00059 Atttachment A

| | | | | For Qualified Lifeline Subscribers | | | |
|-------------|-----------|----------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|----|-------|
| Eligibility | Speed | Data Cap | MRC | FCC LL | EBB | | Net |
| standalone | 100/100 | no cap | \$ 53.95 | \$ (9.25) | \$ (44.70) | \$ | - |
| standalone | 500/500 | no cap | \$ 74.95 | \$ (9.25) | \$ (50.00) | \$ | 15.70 |
| standalone | 1000/1000 | no cap | \$104.95 | \$ (9.25) | \$ (50.00) | \$ | 45.70 |